

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12874/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in CR No. 53/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NIRANJAN TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS YADAV AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Vikar Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNo orders on application for vacating the stay order
dated 10.05.2010 passed by this Court.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master