

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7016/2011

NIRANJAN TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANDAS YADAV(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46641/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124092/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 124092/2018 Application for impleadment be listed
along with the main appeal before the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)