

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7016 OF 2011

NIRANJAN TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANDAS YADAV(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are informed at the Bar that the contesting Respondent No.1 has died on 10.11.2013. The appeal arises out of proceedings for grant of a succession certificate. Since the applicant for obtaining succession certificate is dead, the proceeding lapses and there is no question of substitution of the heirs of the deceased.

In view of above, since the proceeding for grant of a succession certificate stands lapsed, the present appeal is not liable to continue any further and is consigned to record.

The appeal is dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(KRISHNA MURARI)

.....J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

NEW DELHI
10th NOVEMBER, 2022

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7016/2011

NIRANJAN TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANDAS YADAV(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113245/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 46641/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124092/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 113243/2021 - vacating stay
ia no. 41976/2021 - vacating stay)

Date : 10-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order. Pending application(s), if any, shall
stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS
(Signed Order is placed on the file)

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master